From
Shivali Jayavarthanavelu
Shell House, 695,
Avinashi Road,
Coimbatore – 641037.

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Listing,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, being a member of the Promoter group of Super Sales India Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company) intended to acquire 2,16,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift from my father Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu, Promoter as follows:

S. No.	Date of Transaction- on or after	Name of the Transferor	Name of the Transferee	No. of Shares proposed to be acquired by way of Gift	% of Holding
1	12.06.2024	Mr. Sanjay	Ms. Shivali	2,16,000	7.03%
		Jayavarthanavelu	Jayavarthanavelu		

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives who form part of the promoter / promoter group of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu in the company will increase from 25,700 (0.83%) Equity shares to 2,41,700 (7.87%) Equity shares.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection, the necessary Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shivali Jayavarthanavelu

4 hivali

Enci. as above

Copy to:

Super Sales India Limited

34A, Kamaraj Road,

Coimbatore – 641 018.

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1		Name of the Target Company (TC)	Super Sales India Limited		
2		Name of the acquirer(s)	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu		
3		Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes.Part of the promoter group		
4		Details of the proposed acquisition			
	a Name of the person(s) from whom shares to be acquired		Sri Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu		
	b	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 12 <sup>th</sup> June 2024		
	С	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	2,16,000 equity shares		
	d Total shares to be acquired as % of capital of TC		7.03%		
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be Gift. There is no consideration acquired			
	f	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift amongstimmediate relatives orpersons belonging to the promoter/ promoter group. Father is giving gift to his Daughter.		
5		Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a) (i)		
6		If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Rs. 1710.336		
7		If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of regulation 8.			
8		Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Not Applicable		
9		Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the proposed date of acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding	I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, hereby declare that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the proposed date of acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in		

10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the	I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, hereby			
	conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)	declare that all the conditions specified			
	with respect to exemptions has been duly	under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to			
	complied with.	exemptions has been duly complied			
		with.			
11	Shareholding details	Before the		After the proposed	
		proposed		transaction	
		transaction			
		No. of	%	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	w.r.t	shares	total
		/voting	total	/voting	share
		rights	share	rights	capital
			capital		of TC
		400-000	of TC	4005000	FO 42
а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	1825392	59.43	1825392	59.43
	Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	25700	0.83	241700	7.87
	J.Rajyalakshmi	104400	3.39	104400	3.39
	Nethra J S Kumar	16300	0.53	16300	0.53
	Uttara R	24400	0.79	24400	0.79
	Ravi Sam	1000	0.03	1000	0.03
	Lalithadevi Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	242	0.00	242	0.00
	Jaidev Jayavarthanavelu	150	0.00	150	0.00
	Eshaan Enterprises Private Limited	64400	2.09	64400	2.09
	Revantha Services Private Limited	130672	4.25	130672	4.25
	Lakshmi Electrical Drives Private Limited	2100	0.06	2100	0.06
	Titan Paints and Chemicals Private Limited	150	0.005	150	0.005
	Quattro Engineering India Private Limited				
	(Formerly known as Lakshmi Life Sciences				
	Limited)	939590	30.59	939590	30.59
	Lakshmi Machine Works Limited	300000	9.76	300000	9.76
	Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01
b	Seller (s)				
	Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01

## Note:

(\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

SHIVALNAYAVARTHANAVELU

Acquirer

Place: Coimbatore Date: 05.06.2024